Soinjr Louis

COUNTY

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Notice of Open Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will
conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M.
on Wednesday, May 9, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council
Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Ro00s
Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton,
Missouri.

The Board’s tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various
organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal
property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with
Assessor’s Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed.
The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues,
and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending

litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per “Sunshine Law”
compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by
contacting office staff (see below).

Attachments Incorporated by Reference: BOE Scheduled Hearings

Board Of Equalization
Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AlI-RRS, Chair Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue o Saint Louis, MO 63105 e PH 314/615-7195 ¢ FAX 314/615-5129 ¢ MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711
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BOE Scheduled Hearings

Thursday, April 26, 2018
1:03:59 PM

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing
Date

05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

Hearing
Time

9:10 AM
9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM
9:40 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM

10:40 AM

10:50 AM
11:00 AM

11:10 AM

11:20 AM
11:30 AM

11:40 AM

11:50 AM
1:10 PM

1:20 PM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

1:30 PM

Locator or
Account

B00667556

B00230742

B00686828

09M420205
09M440027
B00703317
B00695156
B00677827
B0126982A
B00733867

B00731004

B00356518
B00681590

B00642723

B00352328
B00673524

B00730947

B0141482A
B00741970

B0094472A

240131234
240410043
240410065
240410351

240410395

Name

TELECOM PIONEERS

BURNS RECOVERY SUPPORT GROUP INC

MEHLVILLE OAKVILLE ALUMNI
ASSOCIATION

GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC
GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC
GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC
FRIENDS OF CHABAD ON CAMPUS

KINETIC TAPESTRY PHYSICAL THEATRE INC

AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION
BOY SCOUTS TROOP 708

CONFLUENCE ZEN COMMUNITY OF ST
LOUIS

EDUCATION PLUS RESOURCES INC
EDUCATION PLUS RESOURCES INC

SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL
ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF ST LOUIS

TRUE REDEMPTION CENTER
THE ERIN EICKMEIER FOUNDATION

THE BRANCH OUTREACH & RESOURCES
INC

MIDWEST THERAPY LLC
ABUNDANT CARE RESOURCE CENTER

VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION OF
GREATER ST LOUIS

TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION

TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
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Property Address 1

12 HANCOCK AVE

6220 S LINDBERGH BLVD
SUITE 203

2625 TELEGRAPH RD

12565 SANTA MARIA CT
12565 SANTA MARIA CT 137
12565 SANTA MARIA CT

7018 FORSYTH BLVD

2500 METRO BLVD

15455 CONWAY RD SUITE 360
1305 SUMMERS END CT

3544 OXFORD AVE

1460 CRAIG RD
4433 WOODSON RD
10585 ST CHARLES ROCK RD

1229 SHEPLEY DR
414 WILDBRIER DR
2150 YALE AVE

12166 OLD BIG BEND STE 110
11581 W FLORISSANT AVE

2029 WOODLAND PARKWAY
STE 105

3015 BARRETT STATION RD
2941 BARRETT STATION RD
2933 BARRETT STATION RD
2967 BARRETT STATION RD

2907 BARRETT STATION RD

TAX
DISTR

120C

120GP

120N

139XB
139XB
139XB
131R
126F
108AP
110P

118C

108U
127W

126B

128)
108XA

118C

116BC
111CF

108P

108W
108W
108W
108W
108W



Hearing
Date

05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

05/09/2018

05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018
05/09/2018

48

Hearing
Time

1:30 PM

1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM
1:50 PM

2:10 PM

2:20 PM

2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
2:50 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM
3:20 PM
3:20 PM
3:40 PM
3:40 PM

3:40 PM

Locator or
Account

24P620021

B00697132
B00737545
B00737550
30K131051
30K131060
B0113978A

28H330451

11D410304

09M140552
151430431
24)230055
26H530662
08K321196
08K321206
116521627
22Q110613
26K230090
26K240055
26K510226
23U640483
23U630835

23U640494

Name

TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION

TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION
HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH
HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH

ST LOUIS SOUTH COUNTY CHURCH OF
THE NAZARENE

BRIDGING FAMILIES TO COMMUNITIES &
BEYOND

RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC
Florissant General Baptist Church
Florissant General Baptist Church
UNITY FOR A BETTER COMMUNITY INC
MERS Missouri Goodwill Industries
AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC
AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC
AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC
GAMBRILL GARDENS LAND LLC
GAMBRILL GARDENS LLC

GAMBRILL GARDENS LLC

Page 2 of 2

Property Address 1

3008 OLD DOUGHERTY FERRY
RD

2933 BARRETT STATION RD
2967 BARRETT STATION RD
3015 BARRETT STATION RD
5000 KERTH RD

5000 KERTH RD A

5000 KERTH RD

2430 TELEGRAPH RD

270 ESTRIDGE

12712 MISSOURI BOTTON RD
2401 SUNNYBROOK DR
6327 LYNBROOK

4427 WEBER RD

448 GRAHAM RD

440 GRAHAM RD

10133 WINKLER DR
14373 MANCHESTER RD
9711 MCNARY DR

9721 MCNARY DR

9701 MCNARY DR

45 STRECKER RD

19 STRECKER RD

1 STRECKER RD

TAX
DISTR

108W

108W
108W
108W
120H
120H
120H

120C

128PE

139XB
127QQ
101C
102N
111UU
111UU
128PC
108X
138
138
138
110AC
110AC

110AC



