

## **Notice of Open Meeting**

Notice is hereby given that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization will conduct an open meeting, hearings, and deliberations, beginning at 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday, May 9, 2018.

The meeting and deliberations will be conducted in the 1st Floor County Council Conference Room of the St. Louis County Government Center, Roos Administration Building, located at 41 South Central Avenue in Clayton, Missouri.

The Board's tentative agenda for the meeting includes, among other matters:

Requests for exemption from real or personal property tax submitted by various organizations. Review of hearings and deliberations of real and/or personal property valuation appeals. Other business may include: Review with Assessor's Staff of errors, omissions, adjustments, & other business, as needed. The Board may go into closed session to review litigation and/or legal issues, and/or personnel matters. This portion of the meeting is regarding pending litigation and other legal matters & will therefore be closed per "Sunshine Law" compliance - Section 610.021(1) RSMo.

Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of the agenda by contacting office staff (see below).

**Attachments Incorporated by Reference:** 

**BOE Scheduled Hearings** 

**Board Of Equalization** Cheryl A. Kunzler, SRA, AI-RRS, Chair

Thomas P. Craddock, MAI, SRA

Emerson Sutton, Jr., CCIM, MAI

41 South Central Avenue • Saint Louis, MO 63105 • PH 314/615-7195 • FAX 314/615-5129 • MO Relay 800/735/2966 or 711 Email: boe@stlouisco.com • website: http://stlouisco.com

## **BOE Scheduled Hearings**

This is the most current list of hearings scheduled and is subject to change as updates become available.

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
05/09/2018	9:10 AM	B00667556	TELECOM PIONEERS	12 HANCOCK AVE	120C
05/09/2018	9:20 AM	B00230742	BURNS RECOVERY SUPPORT GROUP INC	6220 S LINDBERGH BLVD SUITE 203	120GP
05/09/2018	9:30 AM	B00686828	MEHLVILLE OAKVILLE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION	2625 TELEGRAPH RD	120N
05/09/2018	9:40 AM	09M420205	GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC	12565 SANTA MARIA CT	139XB
05/09/2018	9:40 AM	09M440027	GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC	12565 SANTA MARIA CT 137	139XB
05/09/2018	9:40 AM	B00703317	GLICK SANTA MARIA LLC	12565 SANTA MARIA CT	139XB
05/09/2018	9:50 AM	B00695156	FRIENDS OF CHABAD ON CAMPUS	7018 FORSYTH BLVD	131R
05/09/2018	10:00 AM	B00677827	KINETIC TAPESTRY PHYSICAL THEATRE INC	2500 METRO BLVD	126F
05/09/2018	10:20 AM	B0126982A	AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION	15455 CONWAY RD SUITE 360	108AP
05/09/2018	10:30 AM	B00733867	BOY SCOUTS TROOP 708	1305 SUMMERS END CT	110P
05/09/2018	10:40 AM	B00731004	CONFLUENCE ZEN COMMUNITY OF ST LOUIS	3544 OXFORD AVE	118C
05/09/2018	10:50 AM	B00356518	EDUCATION PLUS RESOURCES INC	1460 CRAIG RD	108U
05/09/2018	11:00 AM	B00681590	EDUCATION PLUS RESOURCES INC	4433 WOODSON RD	127W
05/09/2018	11:10 AM	B00642723	SOCIETY OF ST VINCENT DE PAUL ARCHDIOCESAN COUNCIL OF ST LOUIS	10585 ST CHARLES ROCK RD	126B
05/09/2018	11:20 AM	B00352328	TRUE REDEMPTION CENTER	1229 SHEPLEY DR	128J
05/09/2018	11:30 AM	B00673524	THE ERIN EICKMEIER FOUNDATION	414 WILDBRIER DR	108XA
05/09/2018	11:40 AM	B00730947	THE BRANCH OUTREACH & RESOURCES	2150 YALE AVE	118C
05/09/2018	11:50 AM	B0141482A	MIDWEST THERAPY LLC	12166 OLD BIG BEND STE 110	116BC
05/09/2018	1:10 PM	B00741970	ABUNDANT CARE RESOURCE CENTER	11581 W FLORISSANT AVE	111CF
05/09/2018	1:20 PM	B0094472A	VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION OF GREATER ST LOUIS	2029 WOODLAND PARKWAY STE 105	108P
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	240131234	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	3015 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	240410043	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2941 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	240410065	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2933 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	240410351	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2967 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	240410395	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2907 BARRETT STATION RD	108W

Hearing Date	Hearing Time	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	TAX DISTR
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	24P620021	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	3008 OLD DOUGHERTY FERRY RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	B00697132	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2933 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	B00737545	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	2967 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:30 PM	B00737550	TRANSPORT MUSEUM ASSOCIATION	3015 BARRETT STATION RD	108W
05/09/2018	1:50 PM	30K131051	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	5000 KERTH RD	120H
05/09/2018	1:50 PM	30K131060	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	5000 KERTH RD A	120H
05/09/2018	1:50 PM	B0113978A	HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH	5000 KERTH RD	120H
05/09/2018	2:10 PM	28H330451	ST LOUIS SOUTH COUNTY CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE	2430 TELEGRAPH RD	120C
05/09/2018	2:20 PM	11D410304	BRIDGING FAMILIES TO COMMUNITIES & BEYOND	270 ESTRIDGE	128PE
05/09/2018	2:30 PM	09M140552	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	12712 MISSOURI BOTTON RD	139XB
05/09/2018	2:30 PM	15L430431	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	2401 SUNNYBROOK DR	127QQ
05/09/2018	2:30 PM	24J230055	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	6327 LYNBROOK	101C
05/09/2018	2:30 PM	26H530662	RAINBOW VILLAGE PROPERTIES INC	4427 WEBER RD	102N
05/09/2018	2:50 PM	08K321196	Florissant General Baptist Church	448 GRAHAM RD	111UU
05/09/2018	2:50 PM	08K321206	Florissant General Baptist Church	440 GRAHAM RD	111UU
05/09/2018	3:00 PM	11G521627	UNITY FOR A BETTER COMMUNITY INC	10133 WINKLER DR	128PC
05/09/2018	3:10 PM	22Q110613	MERS Missouri Goodwill Industries	14373 MANCHESTER RD	108X
05/09/2018	3:20 PM	26K230090	AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC	9711 MCNARY DR	138
05/09/2018	3:20 PM	26K240055	AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC	9721 MCNARY DR	138
05/09/2018	3:20 PM	26K510226	AFFTON ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION INC	9701 MCNARY DR	138
05/09/2018	3:40 PM	23U640483	GAMBRILL GARDENS LAND LLC	45 STRECKER RD	110AC
05/09/2018	3:40 PM	23U630835	GAMBRILL GARDENS LLC	19 STRECKER RD	110AC
05/09/2018	3:40 PM	23U640494	GAMBRILL GARDENS LLC	1 STRECKER RD	110AC

48